
2024-2025 University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 3-14   Home: 10-9   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Slaughter, Grace 32-31 996 31.1 163-336 .485 56-122 .459 97-113 .858 26 90 116 3.6 27 0 26 74 5 19 479 15.0
04 Randle, Laniah 32-29 856 26.8 158-316 .500 0-1 .000 56-83 .675 86 113 199 6.2 93 2 49 63 14 55 372 11.6
24 Judd, Ashton 32-28 878 27.4 130-329 .395 56-153 .366 55-74 .743 37 122 159 5.0 80 2 53 95 9 32 371 11.6
23 Schreacke, Abbey 32-0 575 18.0 83-214 .388 62-168 .369 12-17 .706 9 30 39 1.2 40 0 28 25 1 19 240 7.5
30 Ngalakulondi, Angelique 32-30 570 17.8 71-121 .587 0-0 .000 37-63 .587 54 95 149 4.7 95 2 20 47 24 10 179 5.6
01 Brown, De'Myla 29-1 349 12.0 49-124 .395 25-65 .385 34-41 .829 9 29 38 1.3 28 0 12 15 0 24 157 5.4
08 Wilson, Nyah 32-16 579 18.1 51-143 .357 9-29 .310 35-55 .636 18 42 60 1.9 51 0 56 42 2 27 146 4.6
21 Kroenke, Averi 32-25 693 21.7 33-104 .317 11-42 .262 7-10 .700 14 56 70 2.2 59 0 97 45 7 34 84 2.6
34 Linthacum, Hannah 32-0 376 11.8 20-50 .400 0-5 .000 22-38 .579 26 43 69 2.2 55 1 9 24 9 13 62 1.9
11 Herron, Tionna 12-0 65 5.4 8-18 .444 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 4 13 17 1.4 11 0 0 2 2 2 21 1.8
02 Oliphant, Londyn 6-0 30 5.0 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 5 3 0 0 11 1.8
06 Sjökvist, Tilda 27-0 266 9.9 17-50 .340 7-27 .259 2-6 .333 5 24 29 1.1 18 0 38 23 3 10 43 1.6
05 Feldrappe, Hilke 25-0 152 6.1 10-25 .400 1-5 .200 6-12 .500 8 15 23 0.9 23 0 10 13 1 9 27 1.1
07 Milkovic, Lucija 8-0 15 1.9 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
Total 32 6400 200.0 798-1843 .433 227-620 .366 372-525 .709 371 766 1137 35.5 584 7 403 512 77 254 2195 68.59
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 785-1865 .421 205-636 .322 391-536 .729 372 735 1107 34.6 521 1 416 500 135 231 2166 67.69

Team Statistics MO OPP
SCORING 2195 2166
    Points Per Game 68.6 67.7
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 798-1843 785-1865
    Field Goal Pct .433 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-620 205-636
    3PT FG Pct .366 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-525 391-536
    FT Pct .709 .729
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.2
REBOUNDS 1137 1107
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 403 416
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.0
TURNOVERS 512 500
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 254 231
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.2
BLOCKS 77 135
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.2
ATTENDANCE 57,675 31,468
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-3,036 10-3,147
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-200

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Missouri 597 517 542 539 2195
Opponents 541 500 554 571 2166

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Vermont L 46-62 1,068
11/07/24 SOUTHERN U. W 66-51 2,727
11/10/24 NORFOLK ST. L 54-57 2,623
11/12/24 TULANE W 60-52 2,627
11/15/24 at Western Ill. W 75-55 1,853
11/20/24 SAINT LOUIS W 112-59 2,698
11/22/24 LITTLE ROCK W 78-49 4,681
11/25/24 vs Syracuse L 59-82 300
11/26/24 vs Wichita St. W 85-57 300
12/01/24 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 79-45 2,545
12/05/24 SMU W 68-61 2,358
12/07/24 NIU W 94-55 0
12/15/24 LIPSCOMB W 78-57 2,541
12/18/24 ORAL ROBERTS L 63-76 3,194
12/29/24 JACKSON ST. W 90-51 2,986

* 01/02/25 SOUTH CAROLINA L 52-83 5,154
* 01/05/25 at Alabama L 49-68 2,550
* 01/09/25 at Georgia L 72-74 2,209
* 01/12/25 FLORIDA L 67-93 2,990
* 01/16/25 at Oklahoma L 63-80 3,238
* 01/19/25 at Auburn L 60-75 3,692
* 01/27/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 78-77 2,514
* 01/30/25 at Texas L 61-70 6,831
* 02/02/25 TENNESSEE L 71-76 4,613
* 02/06/25 LSU L 60-71 3,943
* 02/09/25 at Texas A&M W 69-59 3,189
* 02/16/25 OKLAHOMA L 66-82 3,518
* 02/20/25 KENTUCKY L 65-73 2,601
* 02/23/25 at Ole Miss L 66-68 2,960
* 02/27/25 at Arkansas W 75-73 3,878
* 03/02/25 VANDERBILT L 59-100 3,362

03/05/25 vs Mississippi St. L 55-75 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-14   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Slaughter, Grace 16-15 537 33.6 88-192 .458 28-71 .394 46-52 .885 12 43 55 3.4 20 0 8 44 4 4 250 15.6
24 Judd, Ashton 16-15 480 30.0 68-179 .380 27-74 .365 31-44 .705 19 58 77 4.8 44 1 35 52 2 9 194 12.1
04 Randle, Laniah 16-15 457 28.6 83-176 .472 0-1 .000 28-45 .622 45 47 92 5.8 51 2 28 31 4 27 194 12.1
01 Brown, De'Myla 15-1 192 12.8 24-69 .348 15-42 .357 24-29 .828 6 18 24 1.6 22 0 10 8 0 15 87 5.8
23 Schreacke, Abbey 16-0 268 16.8 27-76 .355 24-66 .364 5-10 .500 2 14 16 1.0 17 0 15 11 0 4 83 5.2
30 Ngalakulondi, Angelique 16-16 292 18.3 31-46 .674 0-0 .000 15-27 .556 24 52 76 4.8 54 2 10 23 6 5 77 4.8
08 Wilson, Nyah 16-3 244 15.3 15-60 .250 1-11 .091 13-19 .684 8 19 27 1.7 27 0 24 22 1 18 44 2.8
21 Kroenke, Averi 16-15 414 25.9 16-56 .286 7-24 .292 3-5 .600 4 30 34 2.1 36 0 44 26 7 17 42 2.6
34 Linthacum, Hannah 16-0 153 9.6 10-23 .435 0-3 .000 10-17 .588 12 11 23 1.4 28 0 1 9 1 3 30 1.9
06 Sjökvist, Tilda 11-0 91 8.3 8-16 .500 3-8 .375 0-4 .000 1 9 10 0.9 6 0 10 6 0 1 19 1.7
05 Feldrappe, Hilke 12-0 62 5.2 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 5-7 .714 3 5 8 0.7 12 0 4 7 0 2 12 1.0
07 Milkovic, Lucija 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
11 Herron, Tionna 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 373-906 .412 106-303 .350 181-261 .693 175 349 524 32.8 320 5 189 261 25 105 1033 64.56
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 432-954 .453 115-330 .348 243-318 .764 200 388 588 36.8 273 1 227 217 69 114 1222 76.38

Team Statistics MO OPP
SCORING 1033 1222
    Points Per Game 64.6 76.4
    Scoring Margin -11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-906 432-954
    Field Goal Pct .412 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-303 115-330
    3PT FG Pct .350 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-261 243-318
    FT Pct .693 .764
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 15.2
REBOUNDS 524 588
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 189 227
    Assists Per Game 11.8 14.2
TURNOVERS 261 217
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 105 114
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.1
BLOCKS 25 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 4.3
ATTENDANCE 28,695 28,547
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-3,587 8-3,568
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Missouri 265 257 238 273 1033
Opponents 306 266 332 318 1222

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 SOUTH CAROLINA L 52-83 5154
01/05/25 at  Alabama L 49-68 2550
01/09/25 at  Georgia L 72-74 2209
01/12/25 FLORIDA L 67-93 2990
01/16/25 at  Oklahoma L 63-80 3238
01/19/25 at  Auburn L 60-75 3692
01/27/25 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 78-77 2514
01/30/25 at  Texas L 61-70 6831
02/02/25 TENNESSEE L 71-76 4613
02/06/25 LSU L 60-71 3943
02/09/25 at  Texas A&M W 69-59 3189
02/16/25 OKLAHOMA L 66-82 3518
02/20/25 KENTUCKY L 65-73 2601
02/23/25 at  Ole Miss L 66-68 2960
02/27/25 at  Arkansas W 75-73 3878
03/02/25 VANDERBILT L 59-100 3362


